
The Andhra Vradesh Mlneral UeveloPment CorPoratlon Limited 
(A State Government of A.P. Undertaking) 

Door No. 294/lD, 100 Feet Tacligadapa to Enikepadu Road, Kanur, Vijayawada - 521137 
Andhra Pradesh. Tel: 0866 - 2429999 Fu:: 0866 - 2429977 

E-Mail : info@aprndc.ap.gov.in : Website: www.aprndc.ap.gov.in 

Lr .APMDC/HO/SCM/MSME/E-Auction/2022/ 3 o 5 

To 
M/s M-Junction Services Limited, 
195 (Old No. 111) Peters Road, 
Gopalapuram, Chennai - 600086. 

Sir, 

Date: 27.05.2022 

Sub: Date Confirmation of E-Auction for sale of Coal to MSME'S at Suliyari 
Coal Mine - Reg. 

***** 
With reference to the above subject, it is to inform that 4th E-Auction for sale 

of Coal to MSME'S in Madhya Pradesh at Suliyari Coal Mine for quantity 30,000 

MTs of G6 Grade coal (GCV range from 5500-5800 Kcal/Kg) (Encl.SCCL Grade 

report) with a base price of Rs.8402/- per Metric ton (As per Ministry of Coal 

Notification dated 29.03.2022) is pr,eviously scheduled on 27.05.2022 was 

postponed to 03.06.2022 

This letter is issued with the approval of the VC & MD. 

Thanking you, 

With Regards, 

tl!!.~~ ..... .., tr('-\.. 

M.Sudharshan Reddy, 
Dy.General Manager (Mining) 

Encl. 1.SCCL Grade Report 
2. Ministry of Coal Notification dated 29.03.2022 



Gf\P }.A-~L)~&) 3'f-C,-

ti -@:; 

THE SINGARENI ~OL~IERIES.C()MPANY'llMITED• 
. ;(A<!9Vf,f<l.Mr~ . . , 

R_EGIOl'!AL~NALY.TICAt IAB0RA1'0RY 
.CORPORATI:, KOTHAGUDEM '- 507..i01 . . 

·,• , • . . . >' •.. • 

l?ISTRICT;BH@RA!)~I KOTl1AG~0£b', STATE,::TEl#.i!>ANA 
e-mail i~: ani_crp@~~iliies:t;,el$i_ ~one N6 .. oat4:~ll394 

)~I:BEPORT; 
TC:•8371 

TesfRejiQit N'o: 
Test~~ 
Oesa;ption-&•Condilior, 'Of.~-~; 

TC837i22000000147F 
=Dale: 'Q4-04.2022 

SI. 
No, S,aq)le_ LablD 

vc~:M_o:, A,Pt.toc, 
"qoa1smp1n~notCO!ledl)!t!it'Mts.:s¢~~-"'.~~-rn<3_mn,:s!ze.· , _ .- ·.-· ,· 
The following,Coalana~ a~\~;done Mts,SCCl;.isP1f tiJe ~l!N!ffl liiltje ~ -~ -

D.ate ofTeatlog I Alr:i:Jried 
Date,Qf 

'ro·. 

Equllllbrateif to 60% RH at-ccf C 

·-%:otl :it;:Qf 1,%~01 I ·1c;cy~c,e ,hJd ocv:rl I ~-ar·1-~~ 1-~~ \ ·GC-i 
M<iist: -~ 'i.t:~ -~-~ ,~~!~:<~-of~= ~(c:.IISl'll ,Gr. 

; . . . ·~- ' - (~~'Ir' .Iii>!:' :(~: M9ist- . • . . 
1 

ISEAMVtl-8/COAl;SAMPt.E-$~ 1~2211088" I 25:03.2213't.~'.22l o(CK2:il . iis,l.-20'.fiiF 28:asr -~~-ii '5561 ·1 -~o: I -~, ]~38'12Q.i~ 1 · 2il.64 I ~61 .~ I G6 

2 ISEAMV11~~-S2 IRAI.K/03.2211~ 125.03;221:~-.03;~1 :e:s2r-2i;iil! ~-8!11 ~t ·1 ·:,9: l ~ - l,&:011.2~.a;,I ~.sis- I •l,5!; I 5372' I ,crr 
3 ,~~SAMp.(E~;jRAl).CID32211~l25-9,22. l~f-~_.221 ~~221 _:a~t~~~!t ~r9t~381 I ,~o I ,5656' l:6,46'.I 1"9~, ·ze~ I G.l 5778 I G8. 

- -
N!)te' (1_i. ~~:g;-~ as'~ IS~.1~ (~ 1}-~:~:..20.f~. 

(2). GCV .11:S'(l!Jr IS: l3S!ll~2>'2Q17: . . . 
(3). ~~~.perjS: 1350.(~rt-1~198;(·~~ 

·(4LTiie~ieaonlytoJheilllms·1pinme1a1uestedabQve. 
' • ·• ' ' r . . 

/fffi[<>i;n1E&)+!!i 

ii~- •• :J __ ..,_ ,/l .. • .. -. 
.V ,·l~~~~ 
{~~tac-ii. 
~ '· 
~.:>.:~.- "::- ··, :~~v ... · J ,~-~EM!St 



File No: NA/ 102/3/!2017-NA 
Government of'India 

Ministry of Coal 
0/o Nom'inated Authority 

'1<*** 1r** 
120-F, Shastr.iBhavan, New Dellu 

Date: 29.03.2022 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

·Subject :· Natio:oal CQal Index with Base year 2017 -18 (pt ovi'.s.icm:~J' :f:o-r th~ 
month ofMarch 2022. 

The National Coal Index with Base year 2017 -18, is compiled on the basis 
of apJ:>r~,v~d methodology. The provisional indices for the month Qf March 202~ 
are hereby released: 

National Coal Index for different Sectors / Sub,-Sectors 

Ch-nnel Weight March' 
{%) 2022* -

Indlan ·coal 1.00 193 .. 65 
_Non.;coldne: 74.2251 185.61 
Cokinl! 25.7749 216.81 
Non-coking, to.o e:rade {Gl-G6 o:i'impo·i:ted) 24.5517 2-26.48 
Non-cokin2. middle e:ra.de IG7-Gl4 or imoorted) 74.8197 171.95 
Non-cokhut. bottom e:rade fG15-Gl 7) 0 .6285 215.9'6 
Cokine:, top e:rade (STI-STII or imported) 79.-9360 234.29 
C9kinl!, bott~m a:rade {WI-WIV) 20.0640 147,.20 

2. The Provisional Re.presenta.tive PrLc~s (in R's/ton) based on March 2022 
Prices have a;lso been compiled and the results are placed below:-

Representative Prices of different G"riides1 of ·Coal based on M.arch 2()22. 
Pdces i 
Grade, Rei>resentative Prices March'2022*' 
GJ .. 16277 
G2 9096 
G~ 8791 
G4 9519 



GS 8856 G6 8402 G7 4006 
GB 3790 G9 ,B379 
GlO 3403 Gll 2452 
·G l2 2589 
G13 2151 
Gl4· 1921 
Gl5 1693 
Gl6 3265 
Gl7 620 
ST-I 31082 
ST'-II 28220 
W-I 6312 
W-11 5911 
W-III 5858 
W-IV 3745 

*Note_:· NCI and Representative Prices are provisional as the Import d~~a is 
Provisional. 

3. The historical data. sefs in respect of National Coal Index as weli 'as the 
Represent ative Prices ·are given in Table A and Table B.1 respectivelyz in the 
Anne~re. 

Website of the Ministry 

'4-'1~0."V 

(AJltesh H;umar) 
Deputy Secr~tary to the Qqver~i:n~nt of India 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

